	1

8.7.00

101432767

	d)	
ļ	1	

_

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	То	the	Honorable	Commissioner	of	Patents	and	Trademarks:
--	----	-----	-----------	--------------	----	---------	-----	-------------

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying partypies:

Martin Levine



2. Name and address of receiving
 party(ies):

The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma 1000 Asp Ave.
Norman, OK 73019

3. Nature of conveyance:

[X] Assignment [] Merger

[] Security Agreement

[] Change of Address
[] Other_____

Additional Names and Address(es) attached?

[X] No [] Yes

Execution Date: 08/01/00

4. Identifying Numbers of Document(s): Dkt No. 5864.004

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:______.

A. Patent Application No(s).:

B. Patent No(s).:

09/514,547

Additional numbers attached

[] yes [X] no

5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Christopher W. Corbett DUNLAP, CODDING & ROGERS, P.C. 9400 N. Broadway, Ste. 420 Oklahoma City, OK 73114

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$40.00
- [] Enclosed
- [X] Authorized to be charged to PTO Deposit Account

8. Deposit Account No.: 04-1700

08/11/2000 EH9MIOND 00000095 041700 09514547

03 FO:5AL

40_00_CH

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Accel 1 2000

Total number of pages Assignment including cover sheet: 3

CC\OU\58640C4.PWK d

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS: Martin Levine, an individual residing at 505 Kensington Rd., Norman, Oklahoma, 73072; (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented and own a certain invention entitled: LYSINE DECARBOXYLASE INHIBITORS FOR THE PREVENTION AND TREATMENT OF PERIODONTAL DISEASE for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on February 28, 2000, now U.S. Serial No. 09/514,547, and

WHEREAS: The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, a legal entity of the State of Oklahoma (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: in consideration of the receipt of good and valuable consideration, which is hereby acknowledged, and in reliance on the Patent Policy of The Board of Regents of the University of Oklahoma, adopted October 14, 1982, and incorporating revisions of December 1999, and in further reliance on the Invention Disclosure, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries including the right to claim priority under applicable provisions of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Patents, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

FURTHER, ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said invention, and will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications,

1

CC\OU\5864004.PWK dmt

execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Patents to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

Dated:

1st August 2000 / Certin Kerne Martin Levine

2

RECORDED: 08/07/2000

CC\OU\5864004.PWK

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0242